
Bezirksmeisterschaften Erwachsene und Senioren/Seniorinnen 2023 - Bezirk Oberrhein
Laufenburg / 04.11.2023

Platzierungen

Damen Doppel

Platz Name Verein

1 Vanessa Völkel/Janina Giarrusso ESV Weil

2 Leonie Kovac/Talea Ebert ESV Weil / TTC Hasel

3 Franziska Schwarz/Nora Klinger TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

3 Doris Spiess/Martine Poller ESV Weil

Damen Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Janina Giarrusso ESV Weil

2 Talea Ebert TTC Hasel

3 Franziska Schwarz TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

3 Vanessa Völkel (CH) ESV Weil

5 Nora Klinger TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

5 Leonie Kovac ESV Weil

7 Doris Spiess ESV Weil

7 Ramona Völkel (CH) ESV Weil

9 Martine Poller (FR) ESV Weil

Erwachsene Mixed Doppel

Platz Name Verein

1 Wolfgang Krickl/Janina Giarrusso ESV Weil

2 Henry Kuck/Vanessa Völkel TTC Wehr / ESV Weil

3 Nils Ruf/Franziska Schwarz TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

3 Carsten Kuck/Ramona Völkel TTC Wehr / ESV Weil

5 Kai-Uwe Marx/Talea Ebert TTC Hasel

5 Ralf Bachthaler/Nora Klinger TTC Hasel / TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

5 Denis Liske/Leonie Kovac SV Nollingen / ESV Weil

5 Simon Köpfer/Martine Poller TTC Laufenburg / ESV Weil

9 Serge Spiess/Doris Spiess ESV Weil

Herren A Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Wolfgang Krickl (AT) ESV Weil

2 Henry Kuck TTC Wehr

3 Denis Liske SV Nollingen

4 Ralf Bachthaler TTC Hasel

5 Steffen Hübbers TTC Hasel

Herren B 1401-1550 Doppel

Platz Name Verein

1 Nils Ruf/Bronislaw Nowak TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

2 Dirk Stockkamp/Christian Gleichauf SV Rickenbach / TTC Laufenburg

3 Sebastian Dilmann/Dominik Blattmann TTC Lörrach / TTC Karsau

3 Harald Karnich/Dirk Poller ESV Weil

5 Pascal Hoffmann/Tobias Leber TTC Wehr

5 Loris Scalzillo/Thomas Siller TTC Wehr
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Herren B 1401-1550 Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Nils Ruf TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

2 Sebastian Dilmann TTC Lörrach

3 Bronislaw Nowak TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

3 Dirk Stockkamp SV Rickenbach

5 Dominik Blattmann TTC Karsau

5 Thomas Siller TTC Wehr

7 Lajos Burdack TTC Hasel

7 Dirk Poller ESV Weil

9 Tobias Leber TTC Wehr

9 Loris Scalzillo TTC Wehr

11 Christian Gleichauf TTC Laufenburg

Herren C (bis 1400) Doppel

Platz Name Verein

1 Rüdiger Kretzschmar/Andreas Karcher SV St. Blasien

2 Simon Köpfer/Hans Saurer TTC Laufenburg

3 Peter Zorzytzki/Roland Köpfer TTC Laufenburg

3 Benjamin Haas/John Lorenz TuS Herten

5 Mike Bächle/Kim Bächle SV BW Murg

5 Benjamin Herrmann/Merlin Bernthaler SV Nollingen / TSV Kandern

5 Tobias Pätzmann/Florian Kempf TTC Laufenburg

5 Andree Faber/Thomas Meyer TTC Laufenburg

9 Jonas Schroff/Markus Albiez TTC Lauchringen

9 Robert Pryt/Harald Erlemann TTC Tiengen-Horheim

9 Julian Kühn/Lars Huber TV Hauingen

9 Halit Zor/Andi Müller SV Nollingen

9 Jan Dieter/Stefan Steiger TTC Lörrach

Herren C 1251-1400 Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Peter Zorzytzki TTC Laufenburg

2 Jürgen Kostenbader TTC Lauchringen

3 Pascal Hoffmann TTC Wehr

3 Rüdiger Kretzschmar SV St. Blasien

5 Kim Bächle SV BW Murg

5 Harald Karnich ESV Weil

5 Firuz Kurbonov SV Nollingen

5 Hans Saurer TTC Laufenburg

9 Benjamin Haas TuS Herten

9 Andreas Karcher SV St. Blasien

9 Sergio Marino TTC Lauchringen

9 Serge Spiess ESV Weil

13 Paolo D'Astolfo (IT) TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

13 Harald Erlemann TTC Tiengen-Horheim

13 Simon Köpfer TTC Laufenburg

13 Robert Pryt TTC Tiengen-Horheim
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Herren D (bis 1250) Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Florian Kempf TTC Laufenburg

2 Stefan Steiger TTC Lörrach

3 Julian Kühn TV Hauingen

3 Andi Müller SV Nollingen

5 Mike Bächle SV BW Murg

5 Thomas Meyer TTC Laufenburg

5 Tobias Pätzmann TTC Laufenburg

5 Robert Steinke TuS Herten

9 Markus Albiez TTC Lauchringen

9 Lars Huber TV Hauingen

9 Maksym Kysil (UA) TTC Laufenburg

9 Halit Zor (TR) SV Nollingen

13 Jan Dieter TTC Lörrach

13 Andree Faber TTC Laufenburg

13 Leonhard Gerspach SV BW Murg

13 Jonas Schroff TTC Lauchringen

17 Merlin Bernthaler TSV Kandern

17 Benjamin Herrmann SV Nollingen

17 Peter Marquart TTC Laufenburg

17 Konrad Schönherr TTC Tiengen-Horheim

21 John Lorenz TuS Herten

Senioren 40 Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Wolfgang Krickl (AT) ESV Weil

2 Ralf Bachthaler TTC Hasel

3 Sebastian Dilmann TTC Lörrach

4 Andree Faber TTC Laufenburg

5 Stefan Steiger TTC Lörrach

6 Robert Pryt TTC Tiengen-Horheim

7 Jürgen Kostenbader TTC Lauchringen

Senioren 50 Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Carsten Kuck TTC Wehr

2 Christian Gleichauf TTC Laufenburg

3 Thomas Siller TTC Wehr

4 Sergio Marino TTC Lauchringen

5 Bronislaw Nowak TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

6 Peter Zorzytzki TTC Laufenburg

7 Dirk Poller ESV Weil

Senioren 60 Einzel

Platz Name Verein

1 Hans Saurer TTC Laufenburg

2 Paolo D'Astolfo (IT) TTC Schopfheim/Fahrnau

3 Harald Karnich ESV Weil

4 Serge Spiess ESV Weil

5 Peter Marquart TTC Laufenburg

6 Harald Erlemann TTC Tiengen-Horheim
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